

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).496/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in CRA No. 270/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJJAK SK. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 07.09.2007)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It stated by learned counsel that in the connected matter
i.e. SLP(Crl.) No. 2080/2005, notice has been served on the
accused persons. That being so, copy of the petition be served on
learned counsel appearing for the accused persons.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master