

|
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2080/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in CRA No. 270/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAJEDA BIBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and cancellation of bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 496 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

In SLP(Cr1.)496/06 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

& for RR in SLP(Cr1) Mr.Saumya Kundu, Adv.

No.2080/2005

Mr.Subrata Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in September, 2009 for final disposal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master