

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 154 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

MAJEDA BIBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 155 of 2013

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.A.No.154/2013

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file additional documents. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Notice of lodgment of petition of appeal through the High Court could not be served on respondent No.2 as the addressee is not found at the given address. Fresh and correct address of respondent No.2 be filed by the learned counsel for the appellant and thereafter notice of lodgment of petition of appeal be served on him.

Item No.48

-2-

CrI.A. No.155/2013

The office report indicates that the appellant - State of West Bengal has not filed three sets of the copies of the petition so notice of lodgment of petition of appeal could not be issued. Let the three sets of the copies of the petition be filed for serving the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal on the respondents.

List again on 1.5.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR

rd