

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 154/2013

MAJEDA BIBI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 155/2013  
(Office Report for directions)

Date : 14/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellants are permitted to serve notice through  
the jurisdictional police station.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master