

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.154 OF 2013

MAJEDA BIBI

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.155 OF 2013

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that
Mr. Rejjak SK., respondent No.2 in CrI.A. No.154/2013 a
nd
respondent No.1 in CrI.A.No.155/2013 has expired on 20.09.2001.

In view of the same, Criminal Appeals against the said
respondent shall stand abated.

.J.

.....
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 30, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.12.02
15:32:12 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 154/2013

MAJEDA BIBI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
(Office report for directions)
WITH

Respondent(s)

Crl.A. No. 155/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For State of West Bengal Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

 Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
 Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that
Mr. Rejjak SK., respondent No.2 in Crl.A. No.154/2013 and
respondent No.1 in Crl.A.No.155/2013 has expired on 20.09.2001.

In view of the same, Criminal Appeals against the said
respondent shall stand abated.

(SWETA DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Signed order is placed on the file)