

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 154/2013

MAJEDA BIBI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 155/2013

Date : 13-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that arguing counsel for the appellants has to  
rush to home as his mother suddenly fallen ill.

Matters shall remain on Board.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER